

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 374 of 2024****CHHOTU NETAM *versus* SMT. PINKY NETAM (KUNJAM)****Order Sheet**

11.11.2024	Mr. krishna Kumar Dixit, counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent by ordinary and registered post, on payment of P.F., as per rules. Call for the record. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
AMIT PATEL	