

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 374 of 2024****CHHOTU NETAM *versus* SMT. PINKY NETAM (KUNJAM)****Order Sheet**

24/01/2025	Ms. Preeti Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Krishna Kumar Dixit, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent despite service of notice. List this case week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	