

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 374 of 2024****CHHOTU NETAM *versus* SMT. PINKY NETAM (KUNJAM)****Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	Ms. Preeti Yadav, Advocate for the Appellant(s). Mr. Nitesh Sahu, Advocate for the Respondent(s). Heard on I.A. No. 01/2026 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of the paper book. On due consideration of the submissions made by the counsel for appellant and the reasons assigned in the application, I.A. No. 01/2026 is allowed. Delay in filing of the paper book is condoned. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted further week's time to file paper book. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Dey	